Our Lady of the Angels Roman Catholic Church Cemetery
Old East Main Street, Cuba, New York
Source: Cemetery records and survey - Cuba Historical Society

For comments you may contact the Cuba Town/Village Historian at: hiker4d4@roadrunner.com

2020
Last First - Middle - Maiden - Spouse Birth Death  Row Military Service
Austin Harold F. "Jiggs" 1924 2019 J18 WwII
Austin Marjorie Sheehan 1926 2018 J18
Bartley Edwin J. 1916 1962 J13
Bartley Helen Fodor 1920 2015 J13
Baschnagel Evelyn Metzger 1909 1983 D 14
Baschnagel Joseph A. 1909 1966 D 14
Bender Tara Lynn 1981 1981 K 21
Bentley Julianne Doyle 1969 2013 G18
Best Beverly J. Palmatier 1939 1998 M5
Best Judianne 1964 1993 M5
Bickhart Ida M. 1928 2003 G19
Biddle Raymond W. 1932 2003 J23
Bierfelt Robert P. 1914 1988 K17
Bierfelt Tillie Basko 1912 2005 K17
Bilinski Henry W. 1922 1993 K6 wwi
Bird Evalena M. Bickhart 1926 1918 G19
Booth Donna A. Brewer 1933 1918 K11
Booth Hugh G. 1928 1973 K11 WWiIl- Korea - Vietnam
Booth Richard S. 1959 1984 K12
Boyd James Edward 1915 2011 K20
Boyd Jane A. Lyon 1915 1977 K 20
Bradley Alicia E. Luckey 1971 2010 H 25
Bradley William T. 1937 2014 G24
Brown John L. 1904 1970 J 1 wwi
Brown Mary Curran 1900 1980 J 2
Buczkowski Kristin A. 1972 1990 H 20
Bulson Raymond W. "Ray" 1943 2017 J 30
Bunk Sara A. Simpson 1916 1969 C 2
Bunk William J. Sr. 1912 1995 C 2
Bunk William J. i 1959 1983 L 12 Peacetime
Bunk William J. ! 1938 1986 L 15 Peacetime
Burke Mildred K. McLaughlin 1894 1980 H 15
Burke Wilfred A. 1899 1976 H 15



Campbell
Cannon
Capodagli
Chemic
Chernic
Chernic
Colamonico
Colamonico
Congdon
Congdon
Congdon
Congdon
Congdon
Congdon
Crowley
Crowley
Crowley
Culbert
Culbert
Culbert
Culbert
Curran
Curran
Darcy
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
DeLand
Delill
Delill
Devereaux
Devereaux
Doyle
Doyle
Doyle
Drake
Duffy

Dye

Rita K. O’Donnell
Shawn M.

Ivo H.

Joseph S.
Charles M.

Mary Ann

Mary R. Polvino
Thomas J.

Clair E.

Dean V.
Josephine Mahoney
Lawrence D.
Marcus M.

Mark M.

Irene Hammond
John J.

John W.

Agnes N. Conley
James L.

John O.

Mary Jean
Isabelle E. McMahon
William T.

Anna M.

Francis E. “Fran”
Mary H.
Ruth G. Phillips
Walter B. “Curley”
Christine A.
Frank

Jennie

Mary Costello
Patrick M.

John E. Sr.

John E.

Mary L. Hites
Stanley A. “Pete”
Felix

Harriet J. Congdon

1946
1965
1917
1925
1936
1889
1918
1919
1934
1927
1893
1929
1896
1921
1906
1906
1929
1896
1895
1956
1925
1875
1866
1905
1947
1954
1921
1918
1957
1896
1900
1873
1868
1913
1936
1916
1936
1871
1937

2012
1967
1962
2004
1968
1954
2003
2008
1954
2014
1993
2010
1989
1936
1993
1972
1976
1986
1959
2014
2010
1945
1957
1976
2005
1959
2018
2000
1957
1965
1974
1958
1938
1995
2019
2003
2012
1918
2010

E23
B3
A10
B 15
B 14
A12
E6
E6
E13
E13
E13
E13
E13
E13
c13
Cc13
C14
H 12
H 12
F 22
H 12
H 4
H 4
K3
D1
F 1
F 1
F 1
J9
A1
A1
F 2
F 2
G 16
G17
G 16
G23
G5
E 14

WWII
Korea

wwil

Korea

wwi

Korea - Vietnam

wwi

Vietham

wwil

Peacetime

Korea



Fish
Fish
Fisher
Fisher
Flanigan
Flanigan
Flynn
Flynn
Flynn
Fodor
Fodor
Fodor
Fodor
Friel
Friel
Gaeta
Gaeta
Gaeta
Gaeta
Geise
Geise
Geise
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford
Gonzalez
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Gross
Gross
Harris
Hartley
Hartley
Hartley
Hartley
Hartley
Hartley

Ann V. Curcio McLaughlin

Charles E.

Grace R.

Ruth M.
Helen L. Martin
James

Cecelia C.

Charles A.
Patricia E.

Greta H. Kinnicutt
John B.

Joseph J.

Mary Kish

Almira Halsey
Anthony T.
Andrew J.

John F. “Jack”
June R. Rose
Rosemarie L. Schwarz
Frank J.

Mary S.

Milford C.
Benjamin F.

John B.

Lucy McCaffrey
Kathryn M.
Elizabeth B. Flanigan
Ernest L.

Hazel Adams
Thomas E.

Alvin H.

Joslyn M. Robinson
Elizabeth M. Howe
Charles Paul
Doris Hiscutt
Frank W.

Harold F.

Marie M. Seitler

Marion G.

1914
1915

1873
1866
1908
1906
1941
1921
1887
1918
1899
1897
1899
1963
1926
1925
1956
1873
1870
1909
1872
1919
1880
1903
1900
1896
1891
1883
1925
1934
1886
1909
1906
1875
1904
1903
1906

2000
1974

1936
1940
1983
1992
1986
2011
1969
1985
1993
1970
1943
2016
1979
2004
2002
1946
1969
1934
1958
1952
1952
1953
1971
1970
1970
1957
1997
1982
1971
1936
1974
1960
1971
1974
1988

K15
K15
G7
F 6
B 11
B 11
K 24
K 24
K24
J19
J 12
J19
J 12
H 6
H 6
F 14
F 14
F14
F 15
F 12
F 12
F 12
H7
H10
H7
E 4
c10
c10
cC7
C7
L5
L5
G3
G 10
K9
J 16
J 16
J 16
J 16

wwii

Vietham

wwii

Wwii

wwii

Korea



Hartley
Hartley
Hartley
Hedges
Hedges
Hendryx
Hendryx
Hendryx
Holly
Holly
Hover
James
James
James
Joiner
Joiner
Kempton
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kess
Kess
Kibby
Kibby
Kish
Kish
Kish
Korka
Kozminski
Lang
Lang
Lang
Law

Law
Layfield
Layfield
Learn
Learn
Lee

Leon

Mary Driscoll
Nora Driscoll
Raymond H. "Dutch"
Charles B.

Nora McGovern
Dayton E.

Ethel M.

Rose E. Rock
Daisy Inman
Keith I.

Edward

Barry M.

Mary K. Wood
Richard K.

Curtis E.

Kathryn |. Bradley
Katherine

Anna R. Bilinski
Robert W.

Mary B.

Thomas

Edward L.

Marilyn M. O’Brien
James T.

Peter

Theresa A. Bojnar
Mary

Stanley
Frank J. “lke”
Theresia Berger
W. F.

David D.

Helen K.
Josephine A. DiDonato
Raymond D.
Barbara Seely
Nelson P.

Lois M. Wright

Ceclia

Jr.

1878
1878
1905
1877
1880
1863
1900
1864
1917
1918
1938
1984
1920
1912
1935
1939
1888
1928
1954
1886
1886
1935
1939
1925
1874
1879
1874
1915
1865
1866
1895
1907
1913
1931
1927
1918
1912
1938
1895

1963
1944
1967
1953
1963
1933
1969
1934
1985
1981
2010
2001
1994
2002
2007
2020
1982
2013
1983
1961
1976
2014
2011
2002
1950
1955
1936
1985
1945
1948
1924
1990
1991
2019
2003
1973
1983
1999
1967

J 16
G10
K9
G12
G12
F11
F11
F11
L3
L3
F 19
H21
H 17
H 17
C12
C 12
L 10
K5
L13
G13
G13
M7
M7
A9
A9
A9
A13
K25
B 10
B 10
B9
J21
J21
F 17
F 17
N1
N 1
H 22
A 2

wwil
Wwii

Korea

wwii

wwii

wwil

Wwii

Wwii



Leon
Lewandowski
Lounsberry
Lucas
Lucas

Lyon

Lyon
MacQuarrie
MacQuarrie
MacQuarrie
MacQuarrie
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Major
Manko
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCaffrey
McCauliff
McCauliff
McGovern
McGovern
McGovern
McGovern
McGraw
McGraw
McGraw
McGraw

McGraw

Frank

Eleanor P. Bilinski
Brandy L.

Harold J. “Joe”
Ruth E. Griffin
Pauline E. Griffin
William E.

Anna M. Shanley
John H.

Peggy A. Shannon
William M.

Ellen

Francis J. “lke”
Joseph P.

Lucy A. Maloney
Mary E.

Mary Mangan
Patrick

Frank

George J.

Anna Hernan
Anna K.

Felix J.

Francis J.
Joannan

John

Josephine
William F.
Edward F.
Hedwig Orzopowski
Annette C. Miller
Ivernia Thomas
Martin J.

Thomas E.

Anna

Elizabeth McGraw
Eva M. Haberly
Francis J.
Michael

1888
1914
1978
1934
1938
1893
1888
1912
1898
1937
1934
1863
1918
1945
1910
1896
1867
1866
1939
1926
1855
1923
1864
1888
1880
1854
1884
1916
1903
1910
1938
1902
1893
1937

1861
1903
1894
1846

1964
1980
1982
2003
2002
1972
1962
1992
1985
2013
2016
1940
1987
1950
1969
1934
1959
1938
1996
1993
1948

1952
1952
1967
1934
1958
2006
1956
1993
2001
1992
1980
1991

1922
1975
1954
1914

A 2
K 4
L6
CH
CH
C38
C 38
K 26
K 26
K27
K27
E 12
AT
A6
AT
E 10
E11
E9
G 17
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H 4
D3
G 1
J 4
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Korea

Korea

wwii

wwi



McGuire Terance “Terry” 1861 1916 G 4

McKeever Irene L. Bachman 1919 2019 M 6
McKeever Thomas C. 1914 1997 M 6
McLaughlin Anna 1863 1944 E3
McLaughlin Catherine Keating 1868 1942 E 15
McLaughlin Frank R. 1901 1963 J 11
McLaughlin Margaret 1866 1944 E 3
McLaughlin Mary 1833 1909 E 3
McLaughlin Nina J. Polvino 1921 2001 ES
McLaughlin Richard 1870 1948 E 15
McLaughlin Thomas J. 1921 2000 ES5 wwi
McLaughlin Thomas Michael 1945 2017 J 27 Vietnam
McLaughlin Wendy R. Estabrook 1948 1990 J 28
McLaughlin William 1834 1915 E 3
McMahon Catherine 1902 1979 D7
McMahon Dennis 1872 1950 D9
McMahon Elizabeth Dougherty 1873 1939 D5
McMahon Florence Bresnihan 1885 1972 D 10
McMahon Gertrude I. 1908 1961 D13
McMahon John T. 1870 1950 D6
McMahon Leo M. 1904 1989 D8
McNulty Anna Rafter 1879 1923 HS
McNulty Catherine A. 1912 1931 H 5
McNulty Joseph M. 1875 1913 HS
McPhee Patrick N. “Scott” 1946 1997 J 24 Vietnam
McWilliams Edward 1918 2000 L17 wwi
McWilliams Gerry M. 1920 1989 L 17
Meegan William H. Rev. 1917 2002 K2 wwi
Meese Geogianne 1917 2002 L1

Meese Mary Ellen 1911 1995 L1
Menendez Vincente 1900 1924 B 8

Midey Anthony M. Jr. 1948 1948 c3

Midey Antonio “Tony” 1892 1966 C5

Midey Carolina Meale 1893 1971 C5

Midey Vincent D. 1923 1973 C 6 wwi
Miller Dale E. 1928 2011 L 16 Korea
Miller Edward A. Sr. 1909 1976 K14

Miller Edward A. "Tyke" Jr. 1944 1973 K13 Vietnam

Miller Edward J. 1921 1964 B 5 wwi



Miller
Miller
Monroe
Monroe
Moore
Moot
Moot
Murphy
Murphy
Myers
Myers
Nease
O'Brien
O'Connell
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Brien
O’Donnell
O’Donnell
O’Malley
O’Malley
O’Neil
O’Neil
Pizzuti
Powell
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Rasmusson
Rasmusson
Resch
Resch
Resch
Resch

Gertrude H. Rosinski
Joann Flynn

Agnes C. Kish
James K.

Gary J.

Luella Briggs
William E. “Eddy”
Francis J. "Frank"
Margarite M. Brockenshire
Arthur B.

Mary B. Ahearn
John E. “Jack”
Margaret A. McMahon
Patricia A.

Edna Swift

James F.

Martin T.

Carmelita Robinson
John A.

Elizabeth F. Kish
Michael J.

Alice M.

Robin E.

Irene H. Kiss

Rose M. St. Clair
Ella

Ellen G.

Gertrude Fitzsimmons
James P.

M. Elizabeth

Nellie C.

Raymond

Thomas

Teresa McGuire
Wayne J.

David D.

Delores M. Easton

Francis C. “Sonny” Jr.

Frank C.

1913
1930
1908
1904
1936
1932
1920
1927
1928
1889
1887
1932
1910
1934
1884
1900
1879
1911
1912
1906
1890
1892
1899
1928
1937
1856
1908
1878
1879
1881
1889
1890
1845
1923
1920
1935
1913
1932
1898

1998
1989
2000
1996
2012
2014
2009
2018
2014
1954
1971
2014
2005
2017
1960
1971
1959
1962
1981
2005
1967
1981
1964
2017
2013
1940
2000
1956
1961
1947
1960
1977
1921
1950
1994
1997
2000
1997
1972

K 14
L 16
B 7
B 7
F 21
F 20
F 20
E 24
E 24
E 16
E 16
H19
D15
H 12
D 2
D15
D 2
J 6
J 6
A8
A8
E 1
E 1
J 29
G20
F 10
G 14
G 14
G 14
F 8
G15
G15
F 10
D 12
D 11
E17
B 2
B 1
B 2

Korea

wwii
wwii

wwi

Wwii

Peacetime

Korea



Reynolds
Rhow
Rhow
Rhow
Rhow
Ringelberg
Ringelberg
Rinker
Rinker
Rinker
Rinker
Rix

Rix

Rix
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Rudy
Rudy
Rung
Russ
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Salido
Schuyler
Shanley
Shanley
Shaw
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheehan
Sheridan

Richard L.
Alberta Reitz
Antoinette M. Przybylski
Harry L.

John L.

Dorothy E. Lyon
John M.

Howard S.

Janice E. Boyd
Margaret Harris
Timothy J.
Carlisle S.

Carlisle S.
Katherine E. Wysocki
Charles P.
Martha E.

Nellie M.
Wallace J.

John T.

Lillian E. Murtha
Roland J.

Andrew J.

June F. Marchione
Raymond F.

Baby Girl
Charlene W. Matson
John J.

Thomas J.
Catherine B.
Elizabeth H.
Francis
Hazel A. Tucker
Carol Hartley
Bartholomew J.
Edith Appleton
Robert J.

Ruth Appleton
William F.

David L

Sr.
Jr.

Jr.

1959
1910
1881
1910
1872
1924
1913
1910
1943
1908
1944
1915
1943
1919

1880
1888
1874
1883
1905
1919
1921
1924
1967
1932
1930
1956
1974
1907
1883
1893
1936
1893
1896
1925
1893
1896
1935

2007
1983
1945
1978
1936
2001
1982
1981
2017
1962
2013
2003
2011
2007

1960
1954
1956
1948
1973
2001
1973
1976
1967
2011
2020
1973
1974
1987
1957
1964
2000
1969
1995
1967
1965
1958
2002

F 18
K8
B 12
K8
B 13
K23
K23
cn
L 14
c11
L 14
G21
E 20
G21
G 8
G9
F 5
G 6
J5
J 5
J 3
J17
J17
K1
A15
A4
E 27
AS
J 10
G11
J 8
J 8
K10
J14
H 11
J 15
J14
H 11
M 1

wwii

wwi

wwii

wwi

wwii

wwi

Peacetime



Simmons
Simmons
Singer
Smith
Smith
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Swarthout
Swarthout
Swarthout
Sweeten
Swift
Swift
Swift
Swift
Swift
Switalski
Switalski
Torpey
Trimble
Trimble
Truby
Truby

van Zwanenberg
van Zwanenberg
Vossler
Vossler
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wood
Wood

Mary McGraw
William F.

Betty Harris
George M.

Myrtle E. Bilodeau
Oren L.

Susie

Marie H. Shannon
Elizabeth Wood
Merle W.
Michael A.
Danielle Christine
Anna E. Gifford
Josephine Curran
Klahr H.

Timothy “Bo”
William A.

James E.

Jean Peace
Charles E.
Patricia A. Crowley
William J.

Joseph J.

Phoebe A. Beaver
Joan M. Letro
Nico

Leo P.

Mary Ann McLaughlin
Anna

Diana

Patricia

Sam

David C.

John D.

June E. Lockwood
Nora M. Corkins
Suzan E.

George T.
Theresa A. Flynn

1888
1896
1923
1903
1907
1930
1863
1943
1922
1918
1957
1991
1918
1908
1897
1956
1915
1927
1929
1887
1931
1928
1908
1909
1926
1927
1916
1923
1913

1888
1902
1925
1922
1907
1951
1888
1892

1962
1945
1999
1985
2005
1994
1935
2011
1988
2009
2016
1991
1994
1978
1973
2010
1987
2013
2014
1944
2020
2004
1981
2009
2014
2020
1997
2003
1982
1944
1943
1960
1976
2004
2007
1985
1955
1967
1966

D 4
D 4
G 2
N 2
N 2
J 22
A 14
G 22
J 20
J 20
J 20
H18
N3
E 2
E 2
N 4
N 3
E19
E19
AN
C15
C15
K 22
K 22
E 25
E 25
H 16
H 16
F13
F13
F13
F13
K 16
J 7
J 7
K16
J7
H 1
H 1

wwii

wwil

Wwii

Peacetime

wwii
wwii

wwil
Wwii

wwi



Wright
Wyatt
Wyatt
Wysocki
Wysocki
Wysocki
Zeitler

Zeitler

Harold E.
Bernice M.
Melvin S.

Adam M.
Joseph

Mary K. Stabanz
Ann R. Nagy
John P.

1933
1928
1926
1922
1880
1884
1950
1948

2009
1980
1982
1977
1964
1977
2018
2009

H 23
C1
c1
K7
B 4
B 4
H 24
H 24



